Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



北京迪信通商貿股份有限公司

Beijing Digital Telecom Co., Ltd.

(A joint stock company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 6188)

TRADING HALT

At the request of Beijing Digital Telecom Co., Ltd. (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 10:41 a.m. on Friday, 22 May 2015 pending the release of a clarification announcement which may be an inside information.

By order of the Board

Beijing Digital Telecom Co., Ltd.

LIU Donghai

Chairman

Hong Kong, 22 May 2015

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. LIU Donghai, Mr. LIU Yajun, Mr. LIU Songshan, Ms. LIU Wencui and Ms. LIU Hua; the non-executive director is Mr. WANG Lin; and the independent non-executive directors are Mr. LV Tingjie, Mr. LENG Rongquan and Mr. Vincent Man Choi, LI.